
Item No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Value Unit Price Item Value Unit Price Item Value
1 Mobilization, ten percent (10%) maximum 1 LS $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $288,319.00 $288,319.00 $262,428.00 $262,428.00
2 Remove Existing 1.5" Meter 100 EA $45.00 $4,500.00 $43.66 $4,366.00 $882.00 $88,200.00
3 Remove and Replace Existing 1.5" Meter Setter 90 EA $2,537.12 $228,340.80 $3,207.54 $288,678.60 $3,880.00 $349,200.00
4 Install New 1.5" AMR Meter 100 EA $734.98 $73,498.00 $1,173.40 $117,340.00 $1,230.00 $123,000.00
5 Install 1.5" Test Port 5 EA $503.12 $2,515.60 $1,029.30 $5,146.50 $578.00 $2,890.00
6 Remove Existing 2" Meter 200 EA $45.00 $9,000.00 $43.66 $8,732.00 $882.00 $176,400.00
7 Remove and Replace Existing 2" Meter Setter 175 EA $2,342.03 $409,855.25 $3,011.77 $527,059.75 $3,920.00 $686,000.00
8 Install New 2" AMR Meter 200 EA $2,224.18 $444,836.00 $2,749.25 $549,850.00 $2,900.00 $580,000.00
9 Install 2" Test Port 10 EA $394.30 $3,943.00 $1,436.69 $14,366.90 $492.00 $4,920.00

10 1.5" 90 Compression/Threaded Fittings 75 EA $110.88 $8,316.00 $208.52 $15,639.00 $212.00 $15,900.00
11 2" 90 Compression/Threaded Fittings 115 EA $199.39 $22,929.85 $309.62 $35,606.30 $316.00 $36,340.00
12 Remove and Dispose of Existing Meter Vault 250 EA $175.00 $43,750.00 $153.31 $38,327.50 $515.00 $128,750.00
13 Install New Meter Vault (Non Traffic) 170 EA $1,004.14 $170,703.80 $1,359.26 $231,074.20 $2,110.00 $358,700.00
14 Install H-20 Rated Meter Vault (Aluminum) 45 EA $1,585.48 $71,346.60 $2,255.89 $101,515.05 $2,610.00 $117,450.00
15 Install H-20 Rated Meter Vault (Steel) 30 EA $2,421.43 $72,642.90 $3,226.27 $96,788.10 $5,930.00 $177,900.00
16 Existing Vault Adjustment 40 EA $275.00 $11,000.00 $1,701.65 $68,066.00 $616.00 $24,640.00
17 Furnish and Install 4" PVC Drain Line 235 LF $8.00 $1,880.00 $16.86 $3,962.10 $80.00 $18,800.00

18
Remove Existing 3 Piece Lid and Replace with 2 Piece 
Lid 55 EA $125.56 $6,905.80 $642.48 $35,336.40 $882.00 $48,510.00

19 Install Isolation Valve with Valve Box
a. 2" Gate Valve 110 EA $885.18 $97,369.80 $901.47 $99,161.70 $863.00 $94,930.00
b. 4" Gate Valve 10 EA $1,044.37 $10,443.70 $1,701.65 $17,016.50 $2,430.00 $24,300.00
c. 6" Gate Valve 4 EA $1,349.29 $5,397.16 $1,870.16 $7,480.64 $2,590.00 $10,360.00
d. Install Valve in Paved Area (ADD) 10 EA $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,875.97 $18,759.70 $1,560.00 $15,600.00

20 Furnish and Install No. 57 Stone 225 TON $29.48 $6,633.00 $49.32 $11,097.00 $49.00 $11,025.00
21 Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk 270 SY $30.00 $8,100.00 $52.30 $14,121.00 $171.00 $46,170.00
22 Remove and Replace Asphalt 100 SY $45.00 $4,500.00 $77.07 $7,707.00 $155.00 $15,500.00
23 Remove and Replace Existing Curb and Gutter 265 LF $25.00 $6,625.00 $52.30 $13,859.50 $83.00 $21,995.00
24 Flowable Fill 100 CY $88.00 $8,800.00 $139.46 $13,946.00 $182.00 $18,200.00
25 Select Backfill 40 CY $50.00 $2,000.00 $62.36 $2,494.40 $83.00 $3,320.00
26 Seed and Mulch Type 1 1450 SY $1.10 $1,595.00 $4.65 $6,742.50 $3.80 $5,510.00
27 Replace Brick Pavers 40 SY $95.00 $3,800.00 $348.64 $13,945.60 $214.00 $8,560.00

28
Remove Galvanized Service and Replace with 2" Copper 
Pipe 100 LF $38.00 $3,800.00 $62.26 $6,226.00 $175.00 $17,500.00

29 Furnish and Install 2" Copper Pipe 100 LF $38.00 $3,800.00 $39.57 $3,957.00 $123.00 $12,300.00
30 2" Male Compression Fitting 55 EA $71.76 $3,946.80 $125.76 $6,916.80 $184.00 $10,120.00
31 2" x 6" Brass Nipple 40 EA $20.80 $832.00 $76.37 $3,054.80 $132.00 $5,280.00
32 2" x 1.5" Compression Coupling 30 EA $77.10 $2,313.00 $131.57 $3,947.10 $190.00 $5,700.00
33 1.5" Brass 90 75 EA $18.55 $1,391.25 $74.62 $5,596.50 $130.00 $9,750.00
34 1.5" Compression Male Adapter 35 EA $49.25 $1,723.75 $104.84 $3,669.40 $162.00 $5,670.00
35 2" 90 Fitting 135 EA $30.19 $4,075.65 $86.24 $11,642.40 $142.00 $19,170.00

36
Remove and Replace Existing 3" Meter, Meter Setter, 
and Meter Vault 1 EA $13,174.23 $13,174.23 $15,522.58 $15,522.58 $17,500.00 $17,500.00

37 Required AMR Equipment 1 EA $18,825.40 $18,825.40 $19,988.62 $19,988.62 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
38 Adjustment Allowance 1 LS $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR CONTRACT MR-9 $2,140,109.34 $2,887,026.14 $3,748,488.00
Apparent Low Bidder Vanguard Utility Service, Inc.

Carolina Civil Works JF WilkersonMR-9: Commercial Meter Replacement Project Phase III Vanguard


